
CSO Outlet # CSO Outlet Name
Receiving 

Stream

Date/Time 

CSO Started 

(Estimate)

Date/Time 

CSO Ended 

(Estimate)

Length of 

Overflow 

(Hours) 

(Estimate)

003 Cline St CSO

Rattlesnake 

Creek (East 

Branch)

5/14/2024,   

~9:00pm

5/15/2024,   

~6:00am
9.0

Unnumbered Big Lots CSO

Rattlesnake 

Creek (East 

Branch)

5/14/2024,   

~9:00pm

5/15/2024,   

~6:00am
9.0

004 Washington St CSO

Rattlesnake 

Creek (West 

Branch)

Rain Data:  

Date/Time Rain Event 

Started

Date/Time Rain Event 

Ended

Duration of Rain 

Event (Hours)

Amount of 

Rain Received 

(Inches)
 

5/14/2024,   ~ 9:00pm
5/14/2024,   ~ 

11:00pm
2.00 0.60

2.00 0.60Total



Total Volume of 

Discharge (Million 

Gallons)(Estimate)

unknown due to flow 

meter error

unknown due to flow 

meter error

Date Posted to 

www.norwalkoh 

.com/wastewater-

treatment

5/15/24


